Town of Howey-in-the-Hills
Schedule of Fees and Charges



TOWN OF HOWEY-IN-THE-HILLS FEE SCHEDULE

Effective: xxxxxxxx

The Office of the Town Clerk is authorized to charge a fee for each of
the types of fees set forth in this document.

No action, including processing or review, shall be taken by any Town
Staff or Town Consultants on any petition, appeal, or application, until
all applicable fees and expenses including those provided for in this
document have been paid in full.
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Administrative

Canvassing and soliciting
Town of Howey-in-the-Hills Ordinances Chapter 71

Certificate of registration application fEe......ccueviviiiiiicce e e 20.00
Coin-Operated Devices
Town of Howey-in-the-Hills Ordinances Chapter 75

LICENSE FEE e et te e s be e e s be e s aaeenatae een 25.00
Collection of unpaid fees
Town of Howey-in-the-Hills Ordinances Chapter 171

B e st e e e s e e e e e e e e rreees teeeeas 35.00
Finance department fees

Printed copy of annual budget dOCUMENT .......cocviiiiiiiiiicee e e 20.00

Printed COPY OF AFR......oiiiiciiee ettt e et e e et e e e st e e e e e abe e e e e abee e e eanbaeeeenseeeeennnens 15.00

Garage sale permit
Town of Howey-in-the-Hills Ordinances Chapter 30
oI =TSRSS 0.00
Lien recording fees
Town of Howey-in-the-Hills Ordinances Chapter 8
Tl (o T o (T oy o == PSPPSR 75.00
Yol oW T Tl o o T =Y i ] (U UPR U UPPURRN 8.50
Lien and foreclosure research fees
Town of Howey-in-the-Hills Ordinances Chapter 8
20T = U1 - Y PSPPSR 50.00
Expedited — 24-hour tUrN-aroUNd.............cccuiieeciieeeeeiee e e cree e e aree e e e eabee e e e 80.00
Notarization fees
No charge to Town of Howey-in-the-Hills Residents — By appointment

Non-Residents
P SINEr o, 2.00
Per document to be NOTAriZEd .......cooovviviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 2.00

Public Records Request fees

............................................................................... Defined by Florida Statute
Returned check charge *
Town of Howey-in-the-Hills Ordinances Chapter 1
Check amount $0.01 t0 $50.00......c..ccueieieieiieresierieseee et re st sa e s e resresaens seveans 25.00
Check amount $51.00 t0 $300.00........c.ccvuiirirririerierieeeeere e sre et sa e e e ereere e sressenns 30.00
Check amount greater than $300.00 ...... 40.00 or 5% of check amount, whichever is greater
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Sign permit
Town of Howey-in-the-Hills Land Development Code Chapter 5

* If payment is not received within 30 days, the Town may file a civil action against the check
writer for three times the amount of the check, but in no case less than $50.00, in addition to
the payment of the check plus any court costs, reasonable attorney fees, and any bank fees
incurred by the Town in taking the action.
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Taylor Memorial Cemetery
Town of Howey-in-the-Hills Ordinances Chapter 73

Grave opening permit

Monument permit
NO PO i, 0.00

Cost per plot
Standard (5’ x 10’)
Large (5" X 12.57) ettt eiie ettt tee et et e e e e et e et e e e beeenaeens 610.00

Mausoleum
None available
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Park and Recreation
Town of Howey-in-the-Hills Ordinances Chapter 58

Griffin Park boat ramp

Annual boat ramp PErMIL .....ccvieii e 35.00
Lost boat ramp key replacement........ceeiicieeeiiciiee e 5.00
For each additional vessel owned by permit holder ........ccccevvieiiniiiiniviciee e, 5.00

Griffin Park gazebo

Gazebo rental deposit (refundable if clean upon departure).......c.cccceeeceeeennens 50.00
LGV A=T o To J ¢ =T o = SRR 50.00

Blevin’s Patriot Park

Park rental deposit (refundable if clean upon departure)........cccceeeeevvveeeecveeennns 50.00
Y Q=] o1 =Y SRR 50.00

Special Events
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Public Services

Water User Charges
Town of Howey-in-the-Hills Ordinances Chapter 171

Non-resident service charge is 1.25 times the established amount

Connection fee
New Residential, Builder or Commercial (not less than cost) ........c.cccceeeuvnunenn.. 450.00
Existing Residential, Builder or Commercial........cccoeevuieiiiiieeiinciiee e 30.00

Connection fee and deposit

Residential oWNEr dePOSit .....ccccuvieiiiciiieiciie et 150.00
Residential tenant deposit.......ccccurieieiiiiiicireeeee e e 250.00
S TUT] o EoY o 1T oo 1 | R U 150.00
(000] 0] 0 g1 ol T | I [T o To 1Y | PSR 250.00

Delinquent reconnection (Res. 2005-22)
During Public Services (business hours Mon-Fri 7a.m. —3 p.m.) ...cccccieeiiineeenns 50.00

Penalty for late utility bill payment

........................................................................................................ 10% of bill

Water turn-off or turn-on (Res. 2010-012)

Scheduled (business hours Mon-Fri 7a.m. —3 p.mM.) cccocceeiieniinienieneenee e 30.00
Water availability (meter at address)

............................................................................................................................. 14.23
Water plant improvement (each meter)

............................................................................................................................. 10.00
Unpaid fee collection charges (Res. 2012-043)

............................................................................................................................. 35.00

Town Water Rates

Water availability (meter in ground and locked)

MONThIY BaS@ RAtE.......eeiieiiieeieiiiee ettt ettt e et e et e e e eta e e e ebte e e e e beeeeeesaeeaeeans 14.23
Potable

Monthly Base Rate 0-5,000 allONS ......ccccvieiiiiiiieiciiee et 27.97

Rate per 1,000 gallons 5,001-9,000 .........cccccurrimreeeeeeeciiiieeeee e e eeecrrereeee e e e e sanrrneees 2.24

Rate per 1,000 gallons 9,001-14,000 .......cccceeeiiiieeeeiiieeeeeiineeeeeieeeeesreeeeesveeeeeanees 2.45

Rate per 1,000 gallons 14,001-20,000 .........c.cuuuireeeeeeieiiiireeeeeeeeecnrreeeeeeeeeesanveneees 2.66

Rate per 1,000 gallons 20,001-30,000 .........c.ccuuuimieeeeeeeciiireeeeeeeeecrreeeeeeeeeesanreeeees 3.75

Rate per 1,000 gallons 30,001-60,000.........cccccceueeeercureeeriireeesirieeeescreeeeesiseneesanns 10.81

Rate per 1,000 gallons 60,001 and OVEr .........ueeeeeeeieciiiiiieeee e et e e e e eeveeeeeas 14.14
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Residential irrigation

Monthly Bases Rate 0-5,000 gallONS ......cccvveeiiiiieeiciiie et vee e 27.97

Rate per 1,000 gallons 5,001-30,000 ........cccccuurirereeeeeeciiiieeeeeeeeeecirrreeeeeeeeenvsneeeas 2.24

Rate per 1,000 gallons, 30,001-60,000.........ccccciureeeiirireeeiireeeeereeeeeeireeeesveeeeeeees 2.45

Rate per 1,000 gallons, 60,001 and over (why not for Commercial?)................... 3.75
Residential irrigation 2-month new landscape with irrigation meters

Monthly Bases Rate 0-5,000 gallONS ......cccuuveeieiiieeieciiee et ree e 27.97

Rate per 1,000 gallons 5,001 and @abOoVe..........ccceeiieiieiiiiiiee e 2.24
Commercial and homeowner associate irrigation rates

Monthly Base Charge per CONNECLION ......c.uveeieiieiiieiiiee et et e e aee e 27.97

Rate per 1,000 gallons 0—30,000 .........ccceercueeeeeiiiieeeesiieeeerieeeeesieeeeesreeeessareeeessnnees 2.24

Rate per 1,000 gallons 30,001 aNd OVEX ......cccecciiieieeiiiieeeeieee ettt eveee e 2.45

Utility Meter Fees and Hydrant Meter Water Deposit

Meter tampering fee
Per meter (fee plus costs of all labor and materials for damages incurred) ....... 50.00

Meter installation fee
(minimum fee for standard installations, fee plus time and material for nonstandard
installation and materials)

5/8 x 3/4 inch meter standard installation .........cccovevivveiiiiiveiee e 701.10
1 inch meter standard installation.........cccccuvereeiiiiiiccie e 860.93
11/2 inch meter standard iNStallation .....cccvveeeiiie i 1,180.74
2 inch meter standard installation..........ceeveveeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 1,405.85
3 inch meter standard iNStallatioN.......cccueeeeeeeieei e 5,666.12
4 inch meter standard installation......cccccoeeeviiiiii, 8,193.57
2 inch hydrant meter and backflow preventer rental ...........ccccccovveeeiciienennns 1,600.00

The 2 inch hydrant meter and back-flow preventer is used on a temporary basis,
usually for construction site. The rental fee and deposit is a minimum of 51,600.00
with 50 percent being refundable upon return of the nondamaged and fully
functional meter and back-flow preventer. A 50 percent nonrefundable fee covers
the cost of installation and maintenance of the meter and back-flow preventer.

2 inch hydrant meter deposit .........eviviiiiiiiiieiecee e 500.00
They 2 inch hydrant meter water deposit is required, refundable after full payment
of all water bills and the account balance of $0.00.

Sewer user charges
Residential wastewater processing per ERU t0 CDD ......cccuvveeevciiieeeiciiiee e 24.00
Residential wastewater town collection infrastructure .......cccccccevvvivvvviiiinnnnnnnnn. 22.00

Sanitation charges (solid waste)
Ty Lo [T o A - | PR TPUPTTPP 23.25
(00T 0] s o1 T ol - | KRR 29.00
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Any commercial collection requiring mechanical containerized service shall be
contracted for on an individual basis with the town’s franchised collector. Any

commercial collection requiring and receiving mechanical containerized service
shall not be required to pay a monthly fee to the town.
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Planning

Zoning and development application fees
a) Establishment of administrative procedures. The following administrative procedures shall be
utilized when collecting and processing all zoning and development review fees and deposits
paid to the Town of Howey-in-the-Hills:

1. Minimum fees. A minimum fee shall be collected from each applicant by the Town Clerk
at the time of filing each application for zoning permit issuance, site plan approval,
subdivision plat approval, conditional use, variance, special exception, rezoning, planned
unit development approval, amendment to the land development regulations,
annexation, or comprehensive plan amendment or upon filing an appeal. No application
shall be accepted until the fee is paid in full.

2. Processing fees. In additional to the minimum fee collected at the time of application,
the applicant shall be billed monthly for all amounts expended by the town in
processing the application or appeal which exceed the minimum fee, including, but not
limited to, amounts expended for staff time, engineering fees, attorney’s fees,
publication costs, copy charges, and telephone charges. Failure by the applicant to pay
these excess charges within ten days of billing shall result in all work ceasing on the
application until such time as the bill is paid. Failure of the applicant to pay these excess
charges within 30 days of billing shall cause the application to be void, and a new
application and minimum fee must be submitted prior to any further town action.

b) Establishment of minimum fees: The following minimum fees are established for the services

indicated:
Annexation
F Bttt e e e e et e e e e e e e e rae e e e e e e e e rereeeas 300.00
Administrative appeals
F O ettt ettt e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e araneeeas 200.00

Comprehensive Plan Amendments

Comprehensive plan text amendments
REVIEW EPOSIE ciiiiiiiieciiiieeiee et e e e e e st e e e e e e e sarree e e e e e e eennnrnnns 2,000.00
F B 1,000.00

Comprehensive plan future land use map amendment

AT Ao =T o Yo 1Y | RSP 2,000.00
L0 ACTES OF IESS eveiiiieeiteeieee ettt eeecrre e e e e e eertba e e e e e e e e ssetrbareeeeeee e nnrsaaees 500.00
Y Lo Y= o a =1 I K = o] =TT 1,000.00

Concurrency letter and certificate

Letter NONDINAING ......vviieiiiee e e e e brr e e s e braeeeeaes 50.00

(0T ] 1 Tor= ) (T UUR PP 100.00
Conditional use/special exception

=T TS PUUPPPRN 400.00
Developer’s agreement

LYY A B 1Y o o 1Y | N 2,000.00

T PP 400.00
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Development of Regional Impact (DRI)
DRI town staff review

REVIEW DEPOSIE ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ittt ettt et e e e e e s ee e e e e e e s s anenee 2,000.00

=T TN 5,000.00
Development order amendment to the DRI

Y=Y A D 1Y oo 1Y | ARt 2,000.00

TP PPPPPTPPPRN 3,000.00

Infrastructure inspections for new developments
Minimum of 2 percent — Maximum of 3 percent of the construction costs for site
improvements due to construction costs for site improvements due prior to

construction.
Land clearing permit

F O i, 400.00
Lot grading inspection — per lot

=T TP PPUTPPPPUPPPPN 150.00

Planned Unit Development
Zoning to PUD/Conceptual Development Plan/Developer’s Agreement

LYY A B 1Y o o 1Y | PR 2,000.00

== N 1,000.00
PUD preliminary plan (entire PUD or phase)

LYY A B LY o o 1Y | PR 2,000.00

== SN 1,000.00
PUD final construction plan (entire PUD or phase)

Y=Y A B LY o o 1Y | N 2,000.00

T T PP PP P PP PO PP PP PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPRE 500.00
PUD plat (entire PUD or phase submitted)

=LY Y A B LY oo 1Y | TN 2,000.00

=T TP PP PP PP PO PP PP PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPRE 250.00
Major amendment to PUD

LYY A B 1Y oo 1Y | N 2,000.00

== N 1,000.00
Minor amendment to PUD

F O i 500.00
Preapplication conference

F ettt e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e rereeeas 400.00
Preconstruction meeting

F O i 600.00
Rezoning

F ettt et e e e e e e e e e e bt e e e e e e e e nrereeeas 350.00

Site Plans
Minor site plans

=AY =Y A B 1Y o o 1Y | T 2,000.00

TP PP PP PPPPPO 500.00
Nonresidential site plans

YV D L] oo 1Y | AR PPt 2,000.00
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Preliminary Fee less than 10,000 Sq. ft ....cc.eeieeiiiieeciiiie e 500.00
Final Fee less than 10,000 SO. ft ...cceeciiiiiiiiiieeeiiee e 500.00
Preliminary Fee 10,000 sq. ft. OF MOIre ....ccceeeeeiieeeeciiee et 1,000.00
Final Fee 10,000 Sq. ft. OF MOFE ..cccicciieeiiciiee ettt e 1,000.00
Residential site plans
REVIEW DEPOSIE ceeieiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt e e e e s et e e e e e e e s sanenee 2,000.00
Preliminary FEE UP 10 6 UNILS ...cvvvieecieieeciiee ettt 500.00
Final FEE UP t0 6 UNILS woeiiiiiiiieiiiieecieee ettt e e s aee e s 500.00
Preliminary Fee more than 6 UNits ........oocceeeiiiciieii e 1,000.00
Final Fee more than 6 UNIES .....ccovvvviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et 1,000.00

Subdivision Plans
Minor subdivision plans

Y=Y A D T=Y o o 1Y | Nt 2,000.00
T 500.00
Nonresidential subdivision plans
Y=Y D LY oo 1Y | RNt 2,000.00
Preliminary FEE 4 10tS OF IESS ....iiiieeeiieeeiiiieeee et errrae e e e e e e eraaae s 500.00
FINAl FEE 4 10tS OF I€5S .uuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt e e et e e e e e e e etrrar e e e e e e e eaeraaaeeas 500.00
Plat FEE 4 101S OF [€SS ..iviiiieiiieeeieee ettt e e e ennaee s 250.00
Preliminary Fee more than 4 [ots ........cooeeciiiiieeeiieeccceeeeee e 1,000.00
Final FEe More than 4 1otS ......cccuiiiiiiiiee ettt 500.00
Plat Fee more than 4 lotS......ccocciiiieeciiec ettt et earee e 250.00
Residential subdivision plans
REVIEW DEPOSIT ceiiiieiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieiiiieeeeee s e esiiiree e e e s s e st e et e e e s s ssaabbeeeeeeessssnnsenes 2,000.00
Preliminary Fee Up 0 20 lOtS .....ooieieiieei et e 1,000.00
Final FEE UP t0 20 10TS.uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e sbae e e s anree s 500.00
o Yl Y o I (o A O (o] £ U 250.00
Preliminary FEE 21-99 lOtS .....ccccuiiiieeiiee ettt e 1,500.00
]l YA R Lo I o) AN 1,000.00
Yl TR A R Lo (o] RS 250.00
Preliminary Fee 100 or MOre IOtS ....ccveviieiiiee et e 2,000.00
Final Fee 100 O MOKE 0TS ...coovvviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1,000.00
Plat Fee 100 OF MOIE lOTS.....ccceecuiiieecciiee et e ettt et e e tr e e e rae e e eeaaaeeean 250.00
Time extension requests on development approvals
........................................................................................................................... 450.00
Vacation (street)
FOO i 400.00
Variance
REVIEW DEPOSIT cooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicccecceeeeeecceeeeereceeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeseeesees 1,000.00
F BB ittt ettt ettt e e et e et e e e be e e s be e e tae e tb e e e baeeabeeebee e abeeebaeenareeenres 400.00
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Building Permit
Town of Howey-in-the-Hills Ordinances Chapter 61

Administrative fees
Work started prior to permit issuance

....................................................... Double the permit fee (per Florida Building Code)
Failure to call for inspection

F O e 50.00
Re-inspection fee

F ettt e e e et e e e s e e aeeees 50.00
Zoning fee

F Bttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s aeeees 75.00

Impact fees
Town of Howey-in-the-Hills Ordinances Chapter 110

Park & Recreation Impact Fee

Tl =T o TR SR PP 0.46
Police Protection Impact Fee

Residential FEE Per SO. L. ..o e e e 0.49

Non-residential Fee per $g. fl. ....cooceiiiiiiiiiiree e 1.13
Water Impact Fee

ST N 3,150.82

Agricultural building
New structure

MINIMUM FEE ..ttt e s e e e e bae e e e sbeeeeeebeeeeesans 60.00

Per thousand total valuation ...........cccceeiiiii i e 9.00
Addition and remodel

MINIMUM FEE .ttt e e st ee e e e et ee e e e sbeeeeeebaaeeseans 60.00

Per thousand total valuation ...........cccceeiiii i e 9.00
Plan Review

MINIMUM FEE .t et e e et e e e e e bte e e e s bee e e e ebeeeaeeans 50.00

Per thousand total valuation ..........cccveeiioiii i 0.25
Plan Revision

MINIMUM FEE ..ttt e e et e e e e bte e e e e bee e e e ebeeeaeeans 60.00

Commercial building
New structure

MINIMUM FEE .ttt e e et e e e e tte e e e e br e e e e ebaeeaeeans 75.00

Per thousand total valuation ............eeeeeeiieciiie e 9.00
Addition

MINIMUM FEE . e e e e ebre e e e e bae e e s ebaeeeeeaes 75.00

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeeeeiieciiiee e 9.00
Remodel

MINIMUM FEE it e e e e bre e e s s bte e e s ereeaeeeans 75.00

Per thousand total valuation ..........ccceeiiiiiii i 9.00
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Accessory structure

MINIMUM FEE .t e e e e e e tae e e e e bt e e e e ebeeeaeeans 75.00

Per thousand total valuation ............ceeeieeiociiiiiee e 9.00
Roof

MINIMUM FEE .t e e e e e tae e e s e be e e e e eraeeeeeaes 75.00

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeeiieiii i 9.00
Plan Review

MINIMUM FEE v e e e e e e e ra e e e e e e e e e anrasaeees 180.00

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeeiiiii i 2.00
Plan Revision

T 100.00
Change in occupancy or use

Per thousand total valuation ...........ccueeiiiiiieciccecee e 150.00
Other

MINIMUM FEE .t et e e et e e e e s ebe e e s e e bte e e e ebeeeeeebeeeaeeans 75.00

Per thousand total valuation .......ccccceiiiiii i 7.00
Electrical permit

MINIMUM FEE .t et e et be e e e e tte e e e ebae e e e sneeeseebeneaeeans 60.00

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeeiiiiiiiiniiie et 0.90
Gas permit

MINIMUM FEE .t e st e e e et e e e e ebte e e s ebeeeeeebaneaeenns 60.00

Per thousand total valuation ...........ccceeiiiii i 0.90
HVAC permit

MINIMUM FEE oireeeeiiieecee et er e e e e e s st e e e e e e e e s abtbaeeeeeeeesnansaaees 60.00

Per thousand total valuation ...........cccceiiiii e e 0.90
Plumbing permit

MINIMUM FEE 1. ettt e e et e e s ebte e e e s beeeeesbaeeeeeans 60.00

Per thousand total valuation .......c....coeiieeiii i e 0.90
Irrigation permit

FIrSt @Cre oo, 150.00

Each additional @Cre.......coccuiiie i 5.00

Per thousand total valuation ..o e e 9.00
Reroof

MINIMUM FEE .t e s e e sbte e e e s bee e e e ebaeeeeeans 75.00

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeiiieiiii e 9.00

Residential building
New structure

MINIMUM FEE . e e e e e e e e s bte e e s eraeeeeeans 60.00

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeeeeiieciiiee e 5.50
Addition

MINIMUM FEE .t e e e e bae e e e e bae e e e ebreeeeeans 60.00

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeiiieiii i e 7.50
Remodel

MINIMUM FEE ..t e et e e et e e e e bre e e e e bbeeeeebeeeaeeans 60.00

Per thousand total valuation ..........ccceeiiiiii i 7.50
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Accessory structure

MINIMUM FEE .t e e e e e e tae e e e e bt e e e e ebeeeaeeans 60.00

Per thousand total valuation ............ceeeieeiociiiiiee e 7.50
Roof

MINIMUM FEE .t e e e e e tae e e s e be e e e e eraeeeeeaes 60.00

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeeiieiii i 9.00
Plan Review

MINIMUM FEE erveiiii e e e e e e e e e e et ra e e e e e e e eenasraaees 60.00

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeeiiiii i 0.50
Plan Revision

=T T U PP UPPROPPPPPE 60.00
Change in occupancy or use

Per thousand total valuation ...........ccueeiiiiiieciccecee e 150.00
Other

MINIMUM FEE .t et e e et e e e e s ebe e e s e e bte e e e ebeeeeeebeeeaeeans 75.00

Per thousand total valuation .......ccccceiiiiii i 7.00
Electrical permit

MINIMUM FEE .t et e et be e e e e tte e e e ebae e e e sneeeseebeneaeeans 60.00

Per thousand total valuation ...........cceeeiiiiiiiiniiie et 0.90
Gas permit

MINIMUM FEE .t e st e e e et e e e e ebte e e s ebeeeeeebaneaeenns 60.00

Per thousand total valuation ...........ccceeiiiii i 0.90
HVAC permit

MINIMUM FEE oireeeeiiieecee et er e e e e e s st e e e e e e e e s abtbaeeeeeeeesnansaaees 60.00

Per thousand total valuation ...........cccceiiiii e e 0.90
Plumbing permit

MINIMUM FEE 1. ettt e e et e e s ebte e e e s beeeeesbaeeeeeans 60.00

Per thousand total valuation .......c....coeiieeiii i e 0.90
Irrigation permit

FIrSt @Cre oo, 150.00

Each additional @Cre.......coccuiiie i 5.00

Per thousand total valuation ..o e 9.00

Mobile home
New structure
MINIMUM FEE 1ot e e et e e e sta e e e ssaareee s 270.00
Minimum for building only, does not include accessory structures, includes electrical,
mechanical and plumbing permits.

Razing
Floor area of perimeter without utilities
Fee for the first 2,000 Sq. fL. ..oociiiiieeiee et e et e e e 50.00
Per 1,000 sq. ft. therafter ......ccuiee e 18.00
Floor area of perimeter with utilities
Fee for the first 2,000 Sq. T, ..oocuiiiiiciiee e et 80.00
Per 1,000 sq. ft. thereafter ... 30.00
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Individual permit costs
Above ground pool

PIAN REVIBW ....viiiiiee e ettt e e ettt e e e e e e et rre e e e e e e e e teta e e e e e e e e snabsbaaeeeeeeesnnsrnaeees 60.00

Y o] 011 o - S U U PP PP P U PP PPPPPPP 60.00

F i, 60.00
Awnings

=T TP PPPTUPPPOPPPPE 60.00
Doors - building

F O i, 60.00
Fence - building

ZONINE ettt ettt et e e e ettt e e e e e e s bbb et e e e e e e e et b aa e e e e e e e e abttaeeeeeeeaanaraaaeeeeeann 75.00

F i, 60.00
Meter box

F O i, 60.00
Patio - building

ZONINE coeiiiieeee ettt et e e s e et e e e e e e s e e bbbt e eeee s e s s abaraeeeeeeeaa b taataeeeeeanatbaaaeeeeeans 75.00

F OO i, 60.00
Re-roof

=T T PP PPP O PPPPPY 60.00
Screen enclosure

PLaN REVIBW ..cceceeviiee ettt ettt e st e e et e e e e e tte e e e eibt e e e e ebteeesenbaeeeeessneesessanansnns 60.00

Y o] 011 o T PP PUPUPPPPRPPP 75.00

=T T PP PPPRPPPPY 60.00
Shed - building

PLan REVIBW ...ccuevieeeceiiie et et te e e et e e e ettt e e e e taeeeeebteeesebteeesenbtaeeeesseeasessenansnns 60.00

W4 o] 113V - S SO PP PPPPPPPTON 75.00

F O i 60.00
Windows - building

F OO i, 60.00
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